2024 Provincial, Western Canada and National Sites

	Category
	Date
	Location
	Contacts

	Baseball Manitoba Provincial Championships – A, AA & AAA

	11U Tier 3
	July 5-7
	Boissevain
	Host: Jenna Goodheart - jennargoodheart@gmail.com
Convener: 

	11U Tier 2
	July 5-7
	Reston
	Host: Dallas Williamson - dwilliamson22@live.com
Convener: 

	[bookmark: _heading=h.gjdgxs]11U A (Zone 1)
	July 5-7
	North Wpg
	Host: Nadine Sargent - nsargent@mymts.net
Convener: 

	11U Tier 1 
	July 5-7
	Mitchell
	Host: Paul Reimer - reimerp33@gmail.com
Convener: Louis Cote - cote_louis@hotmail.com

	11U AA
	July 19-21
	East Selkirk
	Host: Joclyn Paulic - jtpaulic@gmail.com
Convener: 

	13U Tier 3
	July 12-14
	Carberry
	Host: Warren Birch - warrenbirch14@hotmail.com
Convener: Blake Stephens - stephens.blake@bsd.ca

	13U Tier 2
	July 12-14
	Wawanesa
	Host: Brett McGregor - brettmcgregor16@gmail.com
Convener: 

	13U A (Zone 1)
	July 5-7
	Red River (ESP)
	Host: Dan Cox - dlcox31@gmail.com
Convener: 

	13U Tier 1
	July 12-14
	Morden
	Host: Janel Cowan - janelcowan7@gmail.com
Convener: 

	13U AA
	July 26-28
	Brandon
	Host: Ryan Boguski - brandonminorbaseball@gmail.com
Convener: 

	15U Tier 3
	July 12-14
	Minnedosa
	Host: Grant Spraggs - grant@jordanappraisalgroup.ca
Convener: 

	15U Tier 2
	July 12-14
	Stonewall & Warren
	Host: Shaun Dalgleish - shaundalgliesh@gmail.com
Convener: 

	15U A (Zone 1)
	July 5-7
	Bonivital
	Host: Glen Agar - GWA@tdslaw.com
Convener: 

	15U Tier 1
	July 12-14
	Altona
	Host: Donovan Bergman - donovanb@friesens.com
Convener: 

	15U AA
	July 26-28
	Brandon
	Host: Ryan Boguski – brandonminorbaseball@gmail.com
Convener: 

	18U A (Zone 1)
	July 5-7
	Wpg South
	Host: Gary Bell - gbell@calmair.com
Convener:

	18U Tier 1
	July 12-14
	Portage
	Host: Brent Maryniuk - brent7@shaw.ca
Convener:

	18U AA
	July 19-21
	Altona
	Host: Donovan Bergman - donovanb@friesens.com
Convener: Gord Sawatsky - gsawatzky7@gmail.com

	13U AAA Qualifier 
	July 19-21
	Stonewall
	Host: Shaun Dalgliesh - shaundalgliesh@gmail.com
Convener: Terry Couvier - couvier@mymts.net

	13U AAA (Tier 1&2)
	August 2-4
	Seine River
	Host: Marc Roy - srmbtreasurer2@gmail.com
Convener: 

	15U AAA Qualifier
	July 19-21
	TBD
	Host: 
Convener: 

	15U AAA (Tier 1&2)
	August 2-4 
	Seine River
	Host: Marc Roy - srmbtreasurer2@gmail.com
Convener: 

	18U AAA (Tier 1&2)
	July 26-28
	Wpg South
	Host: Gary Bell - gbell@calmair.com
Convener: Cal Hawley - calhawley@gmail.com

	Baseball Manitoba Provincial Championships – A, AA & AAA (continued)

	Senior A
	July 19-21
	Hamiota
	Host: Taylor Madsen - taylormadsen23@gmail.com
Jeff Knight - Jeff.knightseeds@gmail.com
Convener: 

	Twi-Lite
	
	NO EVENT
	

	Senior AA
	July 19-21
	Morden
	Host: Chris Moffatt - chrismoffatt18@gmail.com
Convener: 

	Senior AA All Stars
	
	NO EVENT
	

	Prospects Showcases
	July 26-28
	Portage
	Host: Evan Pepper - evan.pepper@outlook.com
Convener: 

	Western Canada Championships

	[bookmark: _heading=h.30j0zll]13U AAA
	August 16-18
	MB (St. James)
	Convener: Ian Wise
Dave Adamson - daveadamson20@icloud.com 

	14U Girls
	August 16-18
	Spruce Grove, AB
	Amy Procter - gm@parklandminorball.com

	15U AAA
	August 16-18
	MB (Wpg South)
	Mark Bullion - markbullion@icloud.com

	18U AAA
	August 16-18
	Chilliwack, BC 
	Sean Dyck - seandyck@gmail.com

	22U AAA
	August 9-11
	MB (TBD)
	

	Senior AA
	August 16-18
	Delta, BC
	Steve Peterson - stevepet@telus.net

	13U/15U/18U AA
	August 16-18
	MB (St. James)
	Dave Adamson - daveadamson20@icloud.com

	Baseball Canada National Championships

	[bookmark: _heading=h.1fob9te]17U Canada Cup
	August 7-11
	Fort McMurray, AB
	

	13U National
	August 22-25
	Woodstock, ON
	

	Ray Carter Cup (15U)
	August 22-25
	Laval, QC
	

	16U Female
	August 22-25
	Saskatoon, SK
	

	18U National
	August 15-18
	St. John’s, NFLD
	

	22U Men’s National
	August 1-4
	Dartmouth, NS
	

	21U Women’s 
	August 8-11
	Summerside, PEI
	

	Women’s National
	August 15-18
	Quebec City, QC
	

	Men’s National
	August 22-25
	Tecumseh, ON
	




